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SPECIAL LAWS:
CHAPTER. PAGE.

I.—-To legalize and confirm the organization, acts
and proceedings of the First Division of the
Saint Paul and Pacific Railroad Company^
and in relation to the character and powers
of said Company. . . . . n

II.—Authorizing a separate organization of the stock-
holders on that part of the line of the First
Division of the Saint Paul and Pacific Railroad
Company, which extends from St Anthony *to
a point between the foot of Big Stone Lake and
the mouth of Sioux Wood River, under the name
of the Great Western Railway Company of
Minnesota. - - - - - 1 4

III.—To authorize the St. Paul and Pacific Railroad
Company to extend their road from La Cres-
cent to the Iowa State line. - 15

IV.—To extend the time for the completion of the
Minnesota Central Railway. - 16

Y.—Relating to the recording of deeds and other in-
struments by the Southern Minnesota Rsil-
road Company. - - • 17
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CHAPTER. PAGE.
VI.—In relation to the deposit of §20,000 by the

Lake Superior and Mississippi Railroad Com-
pany, provided for in chapter 2 of the Special
Laws of 1865, and to amend said Special Act. 18

Yll.—Authorizing the Lake Superior and Mississippi
Railroad Company to construct and operate
an additional branch. - - 19

, VIII.—Providing for the connection of the McGregor
Western Railway with the Minnesota Central
Railway within the limits of this State. 20

IX.—To amend an act entitled ''An Act to facilitate
the construction of a railroad from Winona
westerly by way of Saint Peter." - 22a

X.—To authorize the Winona and Saint Peter Rail-
road Company to run their road and construct
and maintain a bridge across the Mississippi
at the City of Winona. - - - 23

XI.—To authorize the Minnesota Central Railroad
Company to construct a branch railroad from
Faribault by the way of Kenyon, Zumbrota,
Mazeppa and Zumbro Falls to the Mississip-
pi river. - - - - -' . 24

XII.—1To amend an act entitled "An Act to incorpo-
rate the Hastings, Minnesota River and Red
River Railroad Company," approved Feb.
20,1857. - - - - - 2 5

Xni.—To incorporate the Village of Shakopee. - 37
XIV.—To amend'an act entitled "An Act relating to

the town of Faribault." - 48
-XV.—To amend the Charter of the City' of Winona. 52
X-VJ.—-To incorporate the borough of Henderson, in

the County of Sibley. - - - 54
XVII.—To reduce the Special Laws relating to the

Town of Minneapolis, in the County of Hen-
nepin, and State of Minnesota, heretofore
passed, into one act, and to amend the same 64

XVIH.—-To incorporate the City of Minneapolis. - 88
XIX.—To amend an act to incorporate the City of

Rochester. 133
XX.—To amend Section Thirteen of Chapter Ten of

• / the Charter of the City of Saint Paul. - 135
X2£I.**-'Relating to the Town 'of Monticello, in Wright

County. - - - - - 137
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XXII.—To amend an act entitled "An Act relating to

the Town of Lake City." - - 139
y*TTT,—To amend an act entitled "An Act to incorpo-

rate the Borough of Saint Peter," approved
March 2,18C5. - • - - 140

XXIV.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to incorpo-
rate the Village of Mankato," approved
March 2,1865. - - - - 144

XXV.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to amend an
act to incorporate the Village of Mankato." 146

XXVI.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to amend
an act to incorporate the town of Mantor-
ville," approved August thirteenth, eighteen
hundred and fifty-eight. .- - - 147

XXVII.—Authorizing the President of the Town Council
of the town of Winnebago Oity to execute
certain conveyances, and to amend an act en-
titled "An Act to incorporate the town of
AVinnebago Oity," approved Feb. 19,1857. 148

XXVIII.—To amend Section one of Chapter seventy-four
of the Session Laws of eighteen hundred and
sixty-four, of an act entitled "An Act to au-
thorize Commissioners to amend the descrip-
tion of the town plat of Florence." - 149

XXIX.—For the establishment and better regulation of
the common schools of the City of Hastings. 150

XXX.—To organize a Board of Education for the City
of Wabashaw. - 155

XXXI.—To organize a Board of Education for the City
o f Wabashaw. . . . . 1 5 8

XXXII.—To authorize the Trustees of school district No.
seven, in the county of Faribault, to issue
bonds for the purpose of building a school
house in said district. . . . 162

XXXIII.—To legalize the action of the Trustees of school
district No. fourteen, in Faribault county, in
issuing the bonds of said District to build a
school house therein. - - - 163

XXXIV.—To legalize the action of the Board of Trustees
of school district No. thirty-two of the town-
ship of AVatertown, of the county of Carver,
in contracting for the building of a school
house in said district, and for other purposes. 164
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CHAPTER. PAGE.
XXXV.—For the relief of school district No. eight in

Steele county. . . . . 1 6 6
XXXVI.—For the relief of school district No. forty-five,

in the county of Houston, and to authorize
the County Auditor of said county to extend
upon the tax roll for collection the taxes
levied by the legal voters of said district in

• the year 1865. - - - 167
XXXVII.—Authorizing the trustees of school district No.

seventy-five, in the county of Wabashaw, to
assess and collect taxes for certain purposes. 168

XXXVm.—To organize a Board of Education for the Vil-
lage of Oronoco. - - • 170

XXXIX.—To provide for levying taxes to procure grounds
and build school houses in the City of Roch-
ester. - - - - - 1 7 4

XL.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to organize
*a Board of Education for the City of Roches-
ter." 176

XLI.—Authorizing the Board of Education of the City
of Winona to issue bonds, and providing for
the redemption of the same. - - 177

XLU.—To amend an act entitled "An Act for the es-
tablishment and better regulation of the com-
mon schools of the City of Winona," approv-
ed March 8,1862. . . . 179

XLHI.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to organize
a Board of Education for the City of Owaton-
na," approved February 23,1865. - 180

XI1V.—To amend an act entitled "An Act relative to
the free schools in the City of Saint Paul." 181

XLV.—In addition to an act to authorize Chatfield
school district to borrow money on the bonds
of the district for the purpose of building a
school house, approved January 30,1864. 182

XLVI.—To amend an act entitled "An Act for the con-
solidation of the Village of Chatfield for
school purposes." - - ' 183

XLVII.—Relating to school districts in the town of Pilot
Mound, Fillmore County. - - 184

XLVIH.—To authorize the Board of Education of Pres-
ton school district, in the county of Fillmore,
to issue bonds. - 185
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CHAPTER. PAQB,
XUX.—To amend Section 1, of Chapter 28, of the Spe-

cial Laws of 1865. - - - 187
L.—To authorize' the town of Ohatfield to issue

bonds to aid in the construction of a railroad
to Ohatfield, - - - 188

LI.—To authorize the Commissioners of the county
of Fillmore to issue bonds. - - 191

III.—To authorize the towns in Fillmore county to
issue bonds to aid in the construction of any
railroad running into or through Fillmore
county. . . . - - 193

Lin!—To authorize the town of Glencoe, in McLeod
county, to issue bonds and levy a special tax
for building a bridge. - - - 195

LIV.—To authorize the County Commissioners of the
county of Martin to issue bonds. - - 196

LV.—Authorizing the County Commissioners of the
county of Goodhue to levy a tax for payment
of bonds, coupons and interest - 198

LVI.—Authorizing the County Commissioners of Mor-
rison county to levy a tax for the purpose of
building a bridge from the east bank of the
Mississippi river to Mill Island, at or near the
town of Little Falls, in said county. - 199

LYII.—To authorize the County Commissioners of
Hice County to issue bonds to provide for the
purchase of a county poor farm. - 200

LVIII.—To authorize the city of Wabashaw, Minnesota,
to appropriate money and issue its bonds to
aid the Zumbro Valley Improvement Com-
pany in the improvement by canal and slack
water navigation of the Zumbro River, in
Wabashaw county. - - - 201

LIX.—To authorize the town of Champlin, in Henne-
pin county, to raise a tax to build a bridge •
in said town. - - - - 203

LX.—To authorize the county of St. Louis to issue
its bonds. 204

LXI.—To authorize the town of West St. Paul, Dakota
county, to raise money for roads by special
tax. 205

LXII.—To authorize the city of Winona to appropriate
money for the purpose of building roads. 206
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CHAFFER. PAGE.
LXHI.—To authorize the city of Owatonna to issue its

bonds to provide for the purchase of depot
grounds for the use of the Minnesota Central
Railway. - 207

LXIV.—To amend-on act entitled "An Act to authorize
the Commissioners of the county of Steele to
issue bonds," approved February 24,1865. 209

LXV.—To authorize the city of Owatonna to issue its
bonds to provide for the purchase of depot
grounds and right of way for the use of the
Winona and St. Peter Railroad. - 210

IXVX—To authorize the county of Ramsey to build and
maintain a free bridge across the Mississippi
river. - - - - - 2 1 2

LXVU.—To authorize the county of Hennepin to build
or purchase and maintain a free bridge or
bridges across the Mississippi river within
said county. - 214

LXVI1I.—Authorizing the Board of County Commissioners
of Washington county to pay a certain bond. 216

LXIX.—To annex a portion of the town of New Haven,
in the County of Olmsted, to the town of
Kalmar in said county. - - 217

LXX.—To repeal Section one, of Chapter ninety-three,
of the Session Laws of 1804, relative to the
collection of taxes in Douglas county, by the
treasurer of Stearns county. - - 218

LXXL—To authorize the County Auditor of Martin
county to issue election certificates to the
county officers of Jackson county. - 219

LXXH.—To attach certain sections of land in the town
of Denmark, in Washington county, to the
town of Cottage Grove, in said county. 220

LXXIH.—To set off certain sections from school district
No. 41 and attach the same to school district
No. 23, in the county of Stearns. • - 221

LXXTV.—To annex a portion of the Township of Kasota
to the Township of Ottawa. - - 222

LXXV.—To provide for the payment of certain taxes by
the town of Emerald, in Faribaulfc county. 223

LXXVI.—To remove the county seat of Sherburne county. 224
LXXYII.—For the removal of the county seat of Chi sago

county from Ohisago city to Taylor's Falls. 225
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CHAPTER. PAGE.
LXXVIII.—For the removal of the county seat ofMonon-

galia county from Columbia to New London. 227
LXXIX.—To vacate a portion of Oakwood Cemetery, and

to authorize the conveyance of the same. 228
LXXX.—To revive, amend and continue an act entitled

"An Act to incorporate the Boston and Min-
nesota Mining Company," approved March
3,1855, and to revive the corporation there-
by created. - - - - 230

LXXXI.—To fix the rate of Boomage to be charged by
the St. Croix Boom Corporation for the pe-
riod of two years. . . . 231

LXXXH.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to legalize
the organization of the Saint Anthony Falls
Water Power Company," approved February
26,1857. 233

LXXXTTl.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to amend an
act to incorporate the St. Paul Water Com-
pany, approved May 23, 1857," approved
March 20,1858. - . - - 234

TiXXXTV.—To amend the charter of the Saint Paul Gas
Light Company. - - - 237

LXXXV.—-To legalize the transcribing of certain records
from the county of Dodge to the county of
Freeborn. - - - - - 238

LXXXYL—Authorizing the Judge ot Probate of Le Sueur
county to transcribe the records of his office. 239

LXXXVH.—To authorize the Clerk of the District Court,
Sixth Judicial District, in and for the coun-
ty of Le Sueur to transfer the records of
h i s office. . . . . 2 4 0

LXXXVIH.—To legalize the recorded plat of the town of
Preston, John Kaercher's addition to the
town of Preston, Barbara Kaercher's addi-
tion to Preston, and Barbara Kaercher's
second addition to the town of Preston, in
the county of Fillmore, and conveyances
therein made. . . . . 2 4 1

.—To authorize the Kegister of Deeds of Renville
county, and the Register of Deeds of Wa-
tonwan county, in the State of Minnesota,
to transcribe all instruments and writing's
pertaining to real estate in their respective



x GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER. PAOK.
counties, from the records of the county or
counties to which they are or have been at-
tached for judicial or other purposes, and to
provide for the payment of trauBcribing the
same. . . . . . 2 4 3

XO.—fo file and record the plat of the city of Saint
Paul in the office of the Register of Deeds of
Ramsey county, and to give effect as evi-
dence to plats in said office, purporting to
dedicate lands for public use, and to limit
the commencement of suits to test such dedi-
cation. . . . . . £ 4 4

XCI.—Authorizing the Judge of Probate of the coun-
ty of Goodhue to transcribe certain records
of his office. - - - 9145

XCII.—To locate a State Road from Paynesville, in
Stearns county, to Greenleaf, in Meeker
county. - . . . . 2 4 6

XOIII.—To re-locate and re-establish that part of the
North Minneapolis and Kandiyohi State Road
between Watertown, in Carver County, and
Greenleaf, in Meeker County. - - 248

XOIV.—To provide for the location of a State Road
• from Forest City, in Meeker county, to Nor-

way Lake, in Monongalia county. - 249
XCY.—To locate a State Road from H\itcMiison,in Mc-

Leod county, to Kingston, in Meeker county. 350
XCVI.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to amend an

act entitled an act to provide for the location
and construction of a State Road from the
vicinity of St. Cloud to Lake Superior," ap-
proved March 4,1864. - - - 3 5 1

XOVH.—To provide for the survey and location of a
State Road from Crow Wing, in Crow Wing
county, to Vermilion Lake, in St. Louis county. 252

XCVIII.—To provide for the location and construction
of a State Road from Beaver Bay to Vermil-
i o n Lake. . . . . . 2 5 3

XCIX.—To lay out a State Road from Twin Lakes and
Du Luth to Vermilion Falls. - - 254

0.—To provide for the location of'a State Road from
Winnebago Agency, in Blue Earth county, to
White Walnut Lake in Faribault county. 255
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OI.—To locate and establish a State Road from Wilton,

in Waseca county, to Winnebago City in Fari-
bault county. . . . . 2 5 7

Oil.—To locate a State Road from Fort Ridgley, in
Nicollet county, to Chippewa City, in Chippe-
w a county. - - - - - 2 5 8

OIII.—Authorizing town supervisors to open State Roads. 260
OIV.—To provide for the location of a State Road from

Lake Oity, in the county of Wabashaw, to Zum-
brota, in the county of Goodhue. - 261

0 V.—To re-locate and establish a section of a State Road. 263
CVL—To provide for surveying, locating and establish-

ing a State Road from Minneapolis, in Henne-
pin county, to Monticello, in "Wright county. 264

CVIT.—To locate a State Road from Watertown, in Car-
ver county, to Preston Lake. - - 266

CVIII.—To provide for the re-location, survey and location
of part of a State Road. - 268

CIX.—To locate, establish and survey a State Road from
West St. Paul} in the county of Dakota, to Belle
Plaine, in the county of Scott. - - 269

GX.—To re-locate the Dubuque and St. Paul State Road
from the city of Rochester to the north line of
Fillmore county. - 271

OXI.—For the relief of R. H. Bennett^ J. B. Ksh and S.
R. Rahdolf. 273'

CXII.—To repeal Chapter twenty-five of the Session Laws
of eighteen hundred and fifty-live. -

CXIII.—To authorize the conveyance of the real estate of
Lyman Ruby, deceased, at private sale, and to
settle the estate of the deceased. - - 275

GXIV.—In relation to conveyances made by the executors
and administrators of L. P. Wedge, deceased. 276

OXV.—Authorizing Addison B. Youmans, administrator,
to sell and convey at private sale a portion of
the real estate of Warren Youmans, late of
Olmsted county, deceased. : * 277

CXYL—To authorize Robert H. Jefferson, guardian, to
sell and convey real estate. - - 278

OXTH.—To change the name of the town of Jfarples,Fari-
bault county, td that of Minnesota Lake. - 279

QXVIIL—To change the name of Nevada township, in Mar-
tin county, to Silver Lake. - - 279



xn GENERAL INDEX
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OXIX.—To change the names of certain persons therein

named. - - - - - - 2 8 0
OXX.—To change the name of Elnora Wheeler to Elnora

Wheeler Dickson, . . . 2 8 2
CXXI.—To change the name of Sophia Router to Sophia

Husfelt 283
CXXII.—To change the name of Adella Boss to Adella

Carrie Vinton. 284
GXXIII.—To constitute George Fenton Warner heir at law

of Henry E. "Warner. - - 285
INDEX. - - - - - - - 2 8 8 \


